Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM33DIN DS ENG 261112 1
• Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
• Class B (kWh) according to EN50470-1-3
• Accuracy ±0.5% RDG (current/voltage)
• Three –phase energy meter
• Instantaneous variables readout: 3 DGT
• Energies readout: 7 DGT
• System variables: W, phase-sequence.

Output
Option
How to order EM33 DIN  AV3 3 X XS PF
Type Selection
Range codes
AV3: 400VLL AC - 5(32)A
(direct connection)
VLN : 184V to 276VLN
VLL : 318V to 480VLL
Options
PF: Certified according
to MID Directive,
Annex "B" + Annex
"D" for legal metrol-
ogy relevant to
active electrical
energy meter (see
Annex MI-003 of
MID). Can be used
for fiscal (legal)
metrology.
System
3: unbalanced load:
3-phase, 4-wire
Output
XS: RS485 port
Power supply
X: Self power supply
-15%   +20% of the
rated measuring
input voltage,
45 to 65 Hz
(front) protection degree.
Direct connection up to 32A,
moreover the meter is
provided with serial
communication port.
Certified according to MID Directive,
Annex "B" + Annex "D" for legal metrolo-
gy relevant to active electrical energy
meter (see Annex MI-003 of MID). Can be used for fis-
cal (legal) metrology.
MID
NOTE: please check the avail-
ability of the needed code on
the verification path diagram
on left before ordering.
AV3 3 XSX PF
Range
System
Input/O
utput
Power supply
Option
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM33DIN DS ENG 261112
EM33 DIN
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
How to order EM33 DIN  AV3 3 X XS X
Type Selection
Range codes
AV3: 400VLL AC - 5(32)A
(direct connection)
VLN : 184V to 276VLN
VLL : 318V to 480VLL
Options
X: None
System
3: unbalanced load:
3-phase, 4-wire
Output
XS: RS485 port
Power supply
X: Self power supply
-15%   +20% of the
rated measuring
input voltage,
45 to 65 Hz
Not certified according to MID directive. Cannot be
used for fiscal (legal) metering.
STANDARD
NOTE: please check the
availability of the needed
code on the verification path
diagram on left before order .AV3 3 XSX X
Range
System
Input/O
utput
Power supply
Option
Rated inputs
System type 3 phase, unbalanced
Current type By direct connection
Voltage 230 VLN/400 VLL AC
Current 5(32)AAC
Accuracy (Display + RS485) Ib: see below, Un: see below
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H.
≤60%, 45 to 65 Hz)
Ranges Ib: 5A, Imax: 32A, 0.1 Ib: 0,5A
196 to 265VLN (340 to
460VLL)
Current From 0.004Ib to 0.2Ib:
±(0.5% RDG +3DGT)
From 0.2Ib to Imax: ±(0.5%
RDG +1DGT).
Start up current 20mA
Phase-neutral voltage In the range Un: ±(0,5%
RDG +1DGT)
Active power ±(1%RDG +2DGT)
Active energy Class 1 according to
EN62053-21.
Class B (kWh) according to
EN50470-3
Energy additional errors
Influence quantities According to EN62053-21
and EN50470-1-2
Temperature drift ≤ 200ppm/°C
Sampling rate 1600 samples/s @ 50Hz;
1900 samples/s @ 60Hz
Input specifications
Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM33DIN DS ENG 261112 3
EM33 DIN
Static (reading only) Serial number, year of pro-
duction and firmware revision